UNITED STATES P. RECORDATI men 8/28/20

# 10-06-2000

	orable Commissione riginal documents		101480223	record the
1. Name of	1. Name of conveying party:  Navistar International Transportation Corp. 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive Chicago, IL 60611-5594  AUG 28		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  International Truck and Engine Corporation 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive Chicago, IL 60611-5594	
Transpo 455 N. Chicago				
LXI Corpo	ration, State of 1	Delaware	☒ Corporation-Stat	ce Delaware
ll l	al name(s) of conss) attached? $\square$ Ye		If assignee is not the United States, representative desinattached: $\square$ Yes	a domestic .gn <u>at</u> ion is
			(Designations must document from Assic Additional name(s) attached?  \(\sim \) Yes	gnment) {     address(es)
3. Nature	of conveyance:			
☐ Assi	gnment $\square$ Me	erger		
☐ Secur Agree		nange of e		
Execution	Date: 2/23/20	000		
4. Applic	ation number(s) or	r registratio	n number(s):	
A. Tra	demark Application	n No.(s) <b>7585</b>	5316	
B. Tra	demark Registratio	on No.(s):		
	Additiona	l numbers att	ached? 🗵 Yes 🗖 No	
whom c	nd address of part orrespondence cond nt should be maile	cerning	6. Total number of apparts and registrations i	
Dennis Intern	K. Sullivan ational Truck and Corporation		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$165.00
Law Of 455 N.	fices - 13 Cityfront Plaza I o, IL 60611-5594	Drive	☒ Authorized to be deposit account	changed to
2000 DBYRHE 000000	28 140603 75855316		8. Deposit account nu 14-0603	umber:
481 482 (40.00 C			(Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit a	
To the	d correct and any	dge and belie attached cop	f, the foregoing informulation of the copy	rmation is ne original
Moutio	VE TK. CHAN	7)12 io	1)(()()	t 25, 2000

Serial Number	Word Mark		
75855307	INTERNATIONAL		
75830178	GREEN DIESEL TECHNOLOGY		
75810339	INTERNATIONAL		
75805495	INTERNATIONAL		
75805490	INTERNATIONAL		

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL
TRANSPORTATION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NAVISTAR
INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTATION CORP." TO "INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND
ENGINE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD
DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

SERVINE OF COMMENTS OF COMMENT

Edward I. Freel. Secretary of State

0634619 8100

001138195

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

0324494

DATE:

03-20-00

FEB-23-2000 00:57

CT CORPORATION

3127500660 P.02/06

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTATION CORP.

NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTATION CORP., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the directors of the Corporation, acting by written consent dated effective January 31, 2000, pairsuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing said amendment to be presented to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereby. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendments is as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, that Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirely as follows:

First: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the Company) is

#### International Truck and Engine Corporation

SBCOND: That the sole stockholder of said Corporation, acting by written consent dated effective January 31, 2000, pursuant to Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, has given written consent to said amendment, and said written consent was filed with the minutes of the stockholders of the Corporation.

THIRD: That said emendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTATION CORP., has caused this certificate to be signed on the date indicated below by John R. Horne, its Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer.

NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTATION CORP.

Mile: Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer

Date Signed: 2/0/00

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:30 AM 02/23/2000 001099039 - 0694619

ni/11d/word/mertand.doc